WE DRIVE LIGHTREV010 v 9/21/2023 Page 1 of 8
Customer Service
	Phone:	(714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	(714) 312-5070
	E-mail:	CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
Specification SheetAC Series
Input: 120VAC
Constant Voltage Magnetic AC Transformer

	 Certifications:	 Conforms to UL8750, C22.2 NO. 223
	 Warranty:	 5-Year
ORDERING GUIDE — Auto Reset Breakers
Type Max Power Listing Output Safety
M – Magnetic 20
40
60
96
100
1
1
1
1,2
3
—
—
—
—
—
20W (Class 2)
40W (Class 2)
60W (Class 2)
96W (Class 2)
100W (Non-Class 2)
L – ETL Listed 12 — 12VAC
24 — 24VAC
AR — Auto Reset
1
2
3
Class 2
24VAC Only
12VAC Only
ORDERING GUIDE — Manual Reset Breakers
Type Max Power* Output
M — Magnetic 100
150
200
300
—
—
—
—
100W
150W
200W
300W
SOD — 12VAC
M — Magnetic 100
150
200
300
500
—
—
—
—
—
100W
150W
200W
300W
500W
S24OD — 24VAC
*Up to 1200W available.
 (Contact factory for more information.)
500W
10.50" x 4.73" x 4.26"
100/150/200W
9.80" x 3.00" x 3.00"
300W
9.80" x 4.20" x 3.50"
60W/96W
6.55" x 2.55" x 2.55"
20W/40W
5.60" x 2.00" x 2.14"
120VAC12/24VAC CLASS 2
20W/40W 60W/96W 100W/150W/200W 300W 500W
LENGTH 5.60"
(142.2mm)
6.55"
(166.37mm)
9.80"
(248.9mm)
9.80"
(248.9mm)
10.50"
(266.7mm)
WIDTH 2.10"
(53.34mm)
2.55"
(64.77mm)
3.00"
(76.2mm)
4.20"
(106.7mm)
4.62"
(120.2mm)
HEIGHT 2.10"
(53.34mm)
2.55"